

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO. 59 OF 2004

ARPNA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAVNISH UTTAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 03/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

On notice by the Court

Mr. Milon K Banerji, Attorney General

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. P Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

Ms. Sheela Goel, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This petition raises an important question as to the

power of this Court to transfer a civil case from the State

of Jammu & Kashmir outside the State and vice-versa. This

is, in our opinion, a question of constitutional significance

requiring interpretation of the provisions of

the Constitution. Let it be placed for hearing by a Constitution

Bench.

(D.P. WALIA)

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER