

:

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION
I.A.Nos.4 & 5
IN

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO. 59 OF 2004

ARPNA SHARMA

....PETITIONER

VERSUS

NAVNISH UTTAM

.... RESPONDENT

O R D E R

I.A.No.4 (application seeking permission to withdraw the Transfer Petition) & I.A.No.5 (application for exemption from filing O.T.) are allowed. The Transfer Petition is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
(TARUN CHATTERJEE)

NEW DELHI;
AUGUST 7, 2008.
ITEM NO.58

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.4 & 5 IN TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 59 OF 2004

ARPNA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAVNISH UTTAM

Respondent(s)

With I.A.No.4 (Appln(s) seeking permission to withdraw the TP)
I.A.No.5 (application for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 07/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sheela Goel,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.As are allowed.

The Transfer Petition is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the signed order.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)